P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

5 0
UC4 ULTRASONIC SENSORS
Ordering information
• straight
Working range,
limiting range 1)
Response
time
Output
time
Switching output 2) Analog output Type Part no.
13 mm ... 100 mm,
150 mm
10 ms 10 ms
1 x PNP (200 mA) 3) UC4-11341 6034667
1 x NPN (200 mA) 4) UC4-11345 6034668
13 mm ... 150 mm,
250 mm
30 ms 10 ms
1 x PNP (200 mA) 3) UC4-13341
1 x NPN (200 mA) 4) UC4-13345 6034670
10 ms 5 ms
1 x PNP (200 mA) 3) UC4-13341S01
1 x NPN (200 mA) 4) UC4-13345S02
30 ms 10 ms
5) UC4-13346 6054708
UC4-13347
1) Teach-in from 21 mm.
2) Output Q short-circuit protected.
3) PNP: HIGH = VS - (< 2 V) / LOW = 0 V.